5.6 - Advanced Level (Grades 12-13) Bio Technology Stream Students - 2023 (in National Schools)

Province

Western

Central

Southern

Northern

Eastern

North Western

North Central

Uva

Sabaragamuwa

District

Colombo
Gampaha
Kalutara
Total

Kandy
Matale
Nuwaraeliya
Total

Galle
Matara
Hambantota
Total

Jaffna
Mannar
Vavuniya
Mullativu
Kilinochch
Total
Batticaloa
Ampara
Trincomalee
Total
Kurunegala
Puttlam
Total
Anuradhapura
Polonnaruwa
Total
Badulla
Monaragala
Total
Ratnapura
Kegalle
Total

Sri Lanka

Data Source: School Census 2023

Sinhala Medium

Male Female
295 352
337 281
81 282
713 915
361 338
130 73
49 139
540 550
235 176
181 305
153 270
569 751
= 4
- 4
42 55
42 55
363 503
55 96
418 599
105 76
133 119
238 195
91 315
168 231
259 546
250 398
208 446
458 844
3,237 4,459

Total
647
618
363

1,628
699
203
188

1,090
411
486
423

1,320

866
151
1,017
181
252
433
406
399
805
648
654
1,302

7,696

Tamil Medium

Male
6

115
39
82
23

144

411

Female

13
13
51
75

126

20

35
78
11
20
11
31
151
111
161
72
344
108
29
137

52

52

24
28

888

Total

6
13
19
68
79
147
13
41
9
63
135
15
52
21
43
266
150
243
95
488
141
38
179

104
104

26
31

1,299

Male
301
337

81
719
378
134

49
561
242
202
153
597

57

4

32

10

12
115

39
124

23
186
396

64
460
105
133
238
143
168
311
251
210
461

3,648

Total

Female
352
294
282
928
389
148
139
676
182
325
279
786

78
11
24
11
31
155
111
216
72
399
611
125
736
78
119
197
367
231
598
402
470
872

5,347

Total
653
631
363

1,647
767
282
188

1,237
424
527
432

1,383
135

15
56
21
43
270
150
340
95
585

1,007
189

1,196
183
252
435
510
399
909
653
680

1,333

8,995

33



