

5.6 - Advanced Level (Grades 12-13) Bio Technology Stream Students - 2023 (in National Schools)

Province	District	Sinhala Medium			Tamil Medium			Total		
		Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	Total
Western	Colombo	295	352	647	6	-	6	301	352	653
	Gampaha	337	281	618	-	13	13	337	294	631
	Kalutara	81	282	363	-	-	-	81	282	363
	Total	713	915	1,628	6	13	19	719	928	1,647
Central	Kandy	361	338	699	17	51	68	378	389	767
	Matale	130	73	203	4	75	79	134	148	282
	Nuwaraeliya	49	139	188	-	-	-	49	139	188
	Total	540	550	1,090	21	126	147	561	676	1,237
Southern	Galle	235	176	411	7	6	13	242	182	424
	Matara	181	305	486	21	20	41	202	325	527
	Hambantota	153	270	423	-	9	9	153	279	432
	Total	569	751	1,320	28	35	63	597	786	1,383
Northern	Jaffna	-	-	-	57	78	135	57	78	135
	Mannar	-	-	-	4	11	15	4	11	15
	Vavuniya	-	4	4	32	20	52	32	24	56
	Mullativu	-	-	-	10	11	21	10	11	21
	Kilinochchi	-	-	-	12	31	43	12	31	43
	Total	-	4	4	115	151	266	115	155	270
Eastern	Batticaloa	-	-	-	39	111	150	39	111	150
	Ampara	42	55	97	82	161	243	124	216	340
	Trincomalee	-	-	-	23	72	95	23	72	95
	Total	42	55	97	144	344	488	186	399	585
North Western	Kurunegala	363	503	866	33	108	141	396	611	1,007
	Puttlam	55	96	151	9	29	38	64	125	189
	Total	418	599	1,017	42	137	179	460	736	1,196
North Central	Anuradhapura	105	76	181	-	2	2	105	78	183
	Polonnaruwa	133	119	252	-	-	-	133	119	252
	Total	238	195	433	-	2	2	238	197	435
Uva	Badulla	91	315	406	52	52	104	143	367	510
	Monaragala	168	231	399	-	-	-	168	231	399
	Total	259	546	805	52	52	104	311	598	909
Sabaragamuwa	Ratnapura	250	398	648	1	4	5	251	402	653
	Kegalle	208	446	654	2	24	26	210	470	680
	Total	458	844	1,302	3	28	31	461	872	1,333
Sri Lanka		3,237	4,459	7,696	411	888	1,299	3,648	5,347	8,995

Data Source: School Census 2023